LORDEN, Secretary." 

Under date of Jauu:irc .;t. we sent tbc. following request for transfer to the 
koard of 1?stinia]e and Apportionment: 

"fo the Honorable the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
'Gentlemen—I beg respectfully to request the transfer of fifteen thousand ($15,000) 

dollars from the appropriation to this Department for the year 1907, entitled 'Supplies 
and Contingencies,' the s,une being in excess of the aniount required therefor, to the 
appropriations 
"'Alterations, Additions and Repairs to Buildings and Apparatus.